ital expenses/improvements including 
the acquisition of new ambulances; and
Whereas: CAASA intends to purchase one (1) ambulance and related
equipment (the “Property”) from Kodiak 
Emergency Vehicles, Grand Ledge, Michigan, in an amount not to exceed
One Hundred Thirty Thousand 
Dollars ($130,000), and to enter into an installment purchase agreement
(the “Installment Purchase 
Agreement”) to finance a portion of the cost of the Property; and
Whereas: The CAASA Board has received an offer from Mercantile Bank
(the “Bank”) to finance One Hundred Thousand Dollars